Installation Instructions
Compact 1769-ASCII Module
Cat. No. 1769-ASCII
Inside…
About the Module ............................................................................................4
Install the Module.............................................................................................5
Assemble the System........................................................................................6
Mount Expansion I/O ....................................................................................8

Specifications
Vendor I.D. Code 1
Product Type Code 109
Product Code 66
Input Words 108
Output Words 108
Configuration Words 31
Recommended Cable BeldenTM 8761 (shielded)
Number of Inputs 2 full duplex (RS-232, RS-422)
2 half duplex (RS-485)
Serial Input Voltage Signal 3…25V dc with respect to signal ground (SG) “0”, Asserted,
ON, Space, Active
-3…-25V dc with respect to signal ground (SG) “1”,
Disasserted, OFF, Mark, Inactive
Bus Current 425 mA @ 5V dc
Power Dissipation, Max. 2.13 W
Thermal Dissipation, Max. 7.3 BTU/hr
Power Supply Distance
Rating
4
Isolation Voltage 30V
Tested to withstand 710V dc for 60 s
Serial Port Status TX FIFO overflow, RX FIFO overflow, RX parity error,
handshake error, new data flag
Produce Assembly Size 108 words
Consume Assembly Size 108 words
Transmit Transaction ID 0…255
Handshaking RTS/CTS hardware handshake always enabled
Publication  1769-IN068B-EN-P - May 2005
30    Compact 1769-ASCII Module
General Specifications
Environmental Conditions
Operational Temperature IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ad, Operating Cold),
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bd, Operating Dry Heat),
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Nb, Operating Thermal Shock):
0…60 °C (32…140 °F)
Storage Temperature IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ab, Unpackaged Non-operating Cold),
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bb, Unpackaged Non-operating Dry
Heat),
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Na, Unpackaged Non-operating
Thermal Shock): -40…85 °C (-40…185 °F)
Relative Humidity IEC 60068-2-30 (Test Db, Unpackaged Non-operating Damp
Heat):
5…95% non-condensing
Vibration IEC 60068-2-6 (Test Fc, Operating)
5g @ 10…500 Hz
Operating Shock IEC 60068-2-27 (Test Ea, Un-packaged Shock): 30g
Non-operating Shock IEC 60068-2-27 (Test Ea, Un-packaged Shock): 50g
Emissions CISPR 11:
Group 1, Class A
ESD Immunity IEC 61000-4-2:
4 kV contact discharges
8 kV air discharges
Radiated RF Immunity IEC 61000-4-3:
10 V/m with 1 kHz sine-wave 80% AM from 30…2000 MHz
10 V/m with 200 Hz 50% pulse 100% AM from 900 MHz
10 V/m with 200 Hz 50% pulse 100% AM at 1890 MHz
EFT/B Immunity IEC 61000-4-4:
+2 kV at 5kHz on communications ports
Surge Transient Immunity IEC 61000-4-5:
+2 kV line-earth (CM) on communications ports
Publication 1769-IN068B-EN-P - May 2005
Compact 1769-ASCII Module    31
Conducted RF Immunity IEC 61000-4-6:
10 Vrms with 1 kHz sine-wave 80% AM from 150 kHz…80
MHz
Enclosure Type Rating None (open-style)
Dimensions (HxWxL),
Imperial
3.39 x 1.33 x 4.60 in
Dimensions (HxWxL), Metric 87 x 34 x 118 mm
Serial Port Connectors Two DB-9 male (with pins)